
 

  STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME 
Case No. 8:19-cv-00956-GW-AS 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

KELLER/ANDERLE LLP 
Chase A. Scolnick, SBN 227631 
E-mail:cscolnick@kelleranderle.com 
18300 Von Karman Ave., Suite 930 
Irvine, California 92612 
Telephone: (949) 476-8700 
Facsimile: (949) 476-0900 
 
Attorneys for Defendant,  
MICROSOFT CORPORATION 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
UNILOC 2017 LLC,  
 
  Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
MICROSOFT CORPORATION, 
 
  Defendant. 
 

Case No. 8:19-cv-00956-GW-AS 
 
STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME 
TO RESPOND TO INITIAL 
COMPLAINT BY NOT MORE 
THAN 30 DAYS (L.R. 8-3) 
 
The Honorable George H. Wu 
 
Complaint served:  May 22, 2019 
Current response date:  June 12, 2019 
New response date:  July 12, 2019 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  

Case 8:19-cv-00956-AG-JDE   Document 9   Filed 05/24/19   Page 1 of 4   Page ID #:36

Page 1 of 4
f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

cf
Text Box
MICROSOFT CORP. EXHIBIT 1015

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 
 

 2 STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME 
Case No. 8:19-cv-00956-GW-AS 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED, pursuant to Local Rule 8-3, by and between 

Plaintiff Uniloc 2017 LLC (“Plaintiff”), and Defendant Microsoft Corporation 

(“Defendant”), through their undersigned counsel, that Defendant may have a thirty 

(30) day extension of time, up to and including July 12, 2019, to file an answer or 

otherwise respond to Plaintiff’s Complaint in the above-captioned action.  No prior 

extension has been requested by Defendants. 

 
Dated:  May 24, 2019  KELLER/ANDERLE LLP 
 

By: /s/Chase A. Scolnick   
 CHASE A. SCOLNICK 
Attorneys for Defendant 
MICROSOFT CORPORATION 

 
 
Dated:  May 24, 2019  FEINDAY ALBERTI LIM &  
  BELLOLI LLP 
 

By: /s/ M. Elizabeth Day 
 M. Elizabeth Day 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
UNILOC 2017 LLC 

 
 
  

Case 8:19-cv-00956-AG-JDE   Document 9   Filed 05/24/19   Page 2 of 4   Page ID #:37

Page 2 of 4
f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 
 

 3 STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME 
Case No. 8:19-cv-00956-GW-AS 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

CERTIFICATE OF ATTESTATION 

Pursuant to Rule 5-4.3.4(a)(2) of the United States District Court for the 

Central District of California Local Rules, I, Chase A. Scolnick, attest that on May 

23, 2019, I received the consent of M. Elizabeth Day to file the foregoing 

STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME TO RESPOND TO INITIAL COMPLAINT 

BY NOT MORE THAN 30 DAYS (L.R. 8-3) with her e-signature affixed. 

 
Dated:  May 24, 2019  KELLER/ANDERLE LLP 
 

By: /s/ Chase A. Scolnick  
 CHASE A. SCOLNICK 
Attorneys for Defendant 
MICROSOFT CORPORATION 

 
  

Case 8:19-cv-00956-AG-JDE   Document 9   Filed 05/24/19   Page 3 of 4   Page ID #:38

Page 3 of 4
f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


 
 

 4 STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME 
Case No. 8:19-cv-00956-GW-AS 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

PROOF OF SERVICE 
 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE 

I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action.  My business 
address is 18300 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 930, Irvine, California 92612.  On May 
24, 2019, I served the foregoing document described as  

STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME TO RESPOND TO INITIAL 
COMPLAINT BY NOT MORE THAN 30 DAYS (L.R. 8-3) 

on the following-listed attorneys who are not on the list to receive e-mail notices for 
this case (who therefore require manual notice) by the following means of service: 

SERVED BY U.S. MAIL: There are currently no individuals on the list to 
receive mail notices for this case.  

SERVED BY CM/ECF: I certify that, on May 24, 2019, I electronically filed 
the foregoing with the Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system. The filing of the 
foregoing document will send copies to the following CM/ECF participants:  

The following are those who are currently on the list to receive e-mail notices 
for this case.  

David L Alberti  
dalberti@feinday.com, ghuggins@feinday.com  

Marc C Belloli  
mbelloli@feinday.com, cpohorski@feinday.com  

M Elizabeth Day  
eday@feinday.com, cpohorski@feinday.com, dwishon@feinday.com, 
ghuggins@feinday.com  

Sal Lim  
slim@feinday.com, cpohorski@feinday.com  

Jeremiah A. Armstrong 
jarmstrong@feinday.com 

Hong S. Lin 
hlin@feinday.com 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the 
foregoing is true and correct. Executed on May 24, 2019, at Irvine, California.  

/s/ Chase A. Scolnick    
CHASE A. SCOLNICK 

 

 

Case 8:19-cv-00956-AG-JDE   Document 9   Filed 05/24/19   Page 4 of 4   Page ID #:39

Page 4 of 4
f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

