c	ase 8:19-cv-00956-AG-JDE Document 9	Filed 05/24/19 Page 1 of 4 Page ID #:36	
1 2 3 4 5 6 7	KELLER/ANDERLE LLP Chase A. Scolnick, SBN 227631 E-mail:cscolnick@kelleranderle.com 18300 Von Karman Ave., Suite 930 Irvine, California 92612 Telephone: (949) 476-8700 Facsimile: (949) 476-0900 <i>Attorneys for Defendant,</i> MICROSOFT CORPORATION		
8 9		ES DISTRICT COURT	
10	CENTRAL DISTI	RICT OF CALIFORNIA	
11	UNILOC 2017 LLC,	Case No. 8:19-cv-00956-GW-AS	
12	Plaintiff,	STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME	
13	V.	TO RESPOND TO INITIAL COMPLAINT BY NOT MORE	
14	MICDOSOFT CODDOD ATION	THAN 30 DAYS (L.R. 8-3)	
15	MICROSOFT CORPORATION,	The Honorable George H. Wu	
16 17	Defendant.	Complaint served: May 22, 2019	
17		Current response date: June 12, 2019	
19		New response date: July 12, 2019	
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27 28		MICROSOFT CORP. EXHIBIT 1015	
DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .			

1	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED, pursu	ant to Local Rule 8-3, by and between	
2	Plaintiff Uniloc 2017 LLC ("Plaintiff"), and Defendant Microsoft Corporation		
3	("Defendant"), through their undersigned counsel, that Defendant may have a thirty		
4			
		(30) day extension of time, up to and including July 12, 2019, to file an answer or	
5	otherwise respond to Plaintiff's Complaint in the above-captioned action. No prior		
6	extension has been requested by Defendants	extension has been requested by Defendants.	
7	Detad. May 24, 2010	KELLER/ANDERLE LLP	
8	Dated: May 24, 2019	KELLEK/ANDEKLE LLP	
9		s/Chase A. Scolnick	
10		HASE A. SCOLNICK	
11		neys for Defendant ROSOFT CORPORATION	
12			
13	Dated: May 24, 2019	FEINDAY ALBERTI LIM &	
13		BELLOLI LLP	
	By: /s	s/ M. Elizabeth Day	
15		1. Elizabeth Day	
16		neys for Plaintiff	
17	UNIL	LOC 2017 LLC	
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
20 27			
27			
	KET		
DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .			

|--|

1	CERTIFICATE OF ATTESTATION	
2	Pursuant to Rule 5-4.3.4(a)(2) of the United States District Court for the	
3	Central District of California Local Rules, I, Chase A. Scolnick, attest that on May	
4	23, 2019, I received the consent of M. Elizabeth Day to file the foregoing	
5	STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME TO RESPOND TO INITIAL COMPLAINT	
6	BY NOT MORE THAN 30 DAYS (L.R. 8-3) with her e-signature affixed.	
7		
8	Dated: May 24, 2019KELLER/ANDERLE LLP	
9	By: <u>/s/ Chase A. Scolnick</u>	
10	CHASE A. SCOLNICK	
11	Attorneys for Defendant MICROSOFT CORPORATION	
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .		

c	ase 8:19-cv-00956-AG-JDE Document 9 Filed 05/24/19 Page 4 of 4 Page ID #:39	
1	PROOF OF SERVICE	
1 2	STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF ORANGE	
2 3	I am over the age of 18 and not a party to the within action. My business	
4	address is 18300 Von Karman Avenue, Suite 930, Irvine, California 92612. On May 24, 2019, I served the foregoing document described as	
5	STIPULATION TO EXTEND TIME TO RESPOND TO INITIAL COMPLAINT BY NOT MORE THAN 30 DAYS (L.R. 8-3)	
6 7	on the following-listed attorneys who are not on the list to receive e-mail notices for this case (who therefore require manual notice) by the following means of service:	
8	SERVED BY U.S. MAIL: There are currently no individuals on the list to receive mail notices for this case.	
9 10	SERVED BY CM/ECF: I certify that, on May 24, 2019, I electronically filed the foregoing with the Clerk of Court using the CM/ECF system. The filing of the foregoing document will send copies to the following CM/ECF participants:	
11		
12	The following are those who are currently on the list to receive e-mail notices for this case.	
13	David L Alberti dalberti@feinday.com, ghuggins@feinday.com	
14 15	Marc C Belloli	
15	mbelloli@feinday.com, cpohorski@feinday.com	
17	M Elizabeth Day eday@feinday.com, cpohorski@feinday.com, dwishon@feinday.com, ghuggins@feinday.com	
18 19	Sal Lim slim@feinday.com, cpohorski@feinday.com	
20	Jeremiah A. Armstrong	
21	jarmstrong@feinday.com	
22	Hong S. Lin hlin@feinday.com	
23	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed on May 24, 2019, at Irvine, California.	
24		
25 26	<u>/s/ Chase A. Scolnick</u> CHASE A. SCOLNICK	
26 27		
27 28		
	KET R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .	